

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

October 28, 2024

Jerett Turnbaugh, Manager Loch Lomond Care Home 700 Willson Road North Concord, VT 05858-7007

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **October 8, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (802) 585-0995.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Scott, LMHC, MS State Long Term Care Manager Division of Licensing & Protection

Division of Licensing and Protection (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B WING 0062 10/08/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 WILLSON ROAD LOCH LOMOND CARE HOME NORTH CONCORD, VT 05858 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R100 Initial Comments: R100 On 10/8/24 the Division of Licensing and Corrective actions for all tags Protection conducted an unannounced on-site accepted by Jo A Evans RN relicensing survey. The following regulatory on 10/25/24. deficiencies were identified: Please see attached document to review corrective actions accepted R136 V. RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES R136 for each individual tag. SS=E 5.7. Assessment 5.7.c Each resident shall also be reassessed annually and at any point in which there is a change in the resident's physical or mental condition. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review there was a failure to ensure completion of an annual Resident Assessment for 2 applicable residents (Residents #2 and #3). Findings include: The home's Nursing Overview Policies and Procedures are consistent with this regulatory requirement. 1. Per record review, the most recent Resident Assessment on file and available for review in Resident #2's resident record was dated as completed by the Registered Nurse on 9/1/23. A 2004 annual Resident Assessment has not been completed for Resident #2 and was due on 9/1/24. 2. Per record review, the most recent Resident Assessment on file and available for review in Division of Licensing and Protection

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

manager

(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

6899

EFZZ11

f continuation sheet 1 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0062	B. WING		10/08/2024
					10/00/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME		SON ROAD ONCORD, VT(95858	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R136	Continued From page	· 1	R136		
	Resident #3's resident completed by the Reg 2004 annual Resident completed for Resident 9/1/24. These findings were completed for Resident 9/1/24.	t record was dated as pistered Nurse on 9/1/23. A t Assessment has not been nt #3 and was due on confirmed by the Registered			
R161 SS=D	Nurse/Owner at appro 10/7/24. V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R161		
	for ensuring that all m according to the home designated staff are fu and procedures. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviewas a failure to ensure documentation of me resident occurred according to the home accor	of the home is responsible edications are handled e's policies and that ally trained in the policies is not met as evidenced ew and record review there e administration and dication for one applicable ording to the home's			
	states, "All medication a resident on a valid of Telephone orders sha within 14 days [sic] af states, "The Manager for ensuring that all m according to the facilit	on Management Policy as are to be administered to order of the physician. Il be signed by the physician ter ordered"; and further of the home is responsible edications are handled ty's policies and that been fully trained in the			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 2 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
741512741	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		3	
		0062	B. WING		10/0	8/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME	700 WILLS	ON ROAD ONCORD, VT (NEOEO		
0(0.15	CLIMMADV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	T .	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N.	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R161	Continued From page	2	R161			
	who administers med assuring the right me the right consumer in times and by the right. The home's Documel Administration policy residents will have a Record (MAR). All me refused will be docum designated staff". Prostates, "When administaff member will inition back side of page.	dure states, "The person lications is responsible for dication is administered to the right dosage at the right troute." Intation of Medication and procedures state," All Medication Administration edications administered or nented the client's MAR by ocedure #3 of this document istering a PRN medication al on first page of MAR and				
	observed receiving the Registered Nurse an order for this medi into Resident #1's Me Record (MAR). Per refere was no docume order on file and avaimedication Tylenol. Registered Nurse /Ox 10/8/24, Resident #1' order for Tylenol 500 as needed; however of a verbal order on fithe resident's record.	wner on the afternoon of some some some some some some some some				
	regarding Resident # Nicotine Lozenges co	Nurse's Note dated '7/30" 1's choices related to use of ontained documentation of 3 inistered to Resident #1 as				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 3 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		0062	B. WING		10/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	700 WIL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE LSON ROAD CONCORD, VT 05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE
R161	b. "10.1 (illegible ampm" c. "10.8 1 Tylenol 50 1:10 pm" At 4:30 PM on 10/8/2 Nurse/Owner confirm 1. Signed orders for t to Resident #1 were r review 2. There was no docureceived from Reside 3. An order for Tyleno Resident #1's Medica 4. Three doses of the as given on a Nursing The Registered Nurse deficient practice is n home's medication ac documentation policie Vermont Residential (Regulations, and curr practice. The Manag	5 mg headache 8 pm" ount) 325 mg headache 8 0 mg Back and headache 4 the Registered ed: he administration of Tylenol not on file and available for umentation of a verbal order ent #1's physician of was not entered into ation Administration Record e Tylenol were documented g Note e /Owner acknowledged this ot consistent with the dministration and es and procedures, the Care Home Licensing rent nursing standards of	R161		
R173 SS=D	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R173		
	5.10 Medication	Management			
	5.10.h.				
	(1) Resident medicat manages must be sto under proper tempera	ored in locked compartments			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 4 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0062	B. WING		10/08/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	10/00/2024
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME	700 WILLS NORTH CO	ON ROAD ONCORD, VT(05858	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	BE COMPLETE
R173		shall have access to the	R173		
	by: Based on observation review there was a fa medications belongin (Resident #2) were st compartment. Finding The home's Medication	g to one applicable resident ored in a locked			
	During the tour of the home commencing at 10:05 AM on 10/8/24 medications were observed to be stored on Resident #2's night stand and dresser including Tums, 2 bottles of Systane Eye Drops, and the nutritional supplement Brewer's Yeast. The medications were not secured in locked compartments and were accessible to anyone entering Resident #2's room. Per record review Resident #2's medications are managed by the facility; and there are no signed prescriber's orders on file allowing Resident #2 to self-administer medications or an assessment completed by the Registered Nurse indicating s/he is capable of self-administration. These findings were confirmed by the Registered Nurse /Owner during the tour of the home on the				
R179 SS=F	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R179		

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 5 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
VIAD I FUIL	O CONTLOTION	DENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING: _		JOHN EETED		
		0062	B. WING		10/0	8/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME		SON ROAD				
			ONCORD, VT (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
R179	Continued From page	e 5	R179				
	5.11 Staff Services						
	providing any direct c shall be at least twelv year for each staff per residents. The trainin limited to, the followin (1) Resident rights; (2) Fire safety and er (3) Resident emerge such as the Heimlich or ambulance contact	ency in the skills and expected to perform before are to residents. There are (12) hours of training each are reson providing direct care to ag must include, but is not ag: mergency evacuation; ncy response procedures, maneuver, accidents, police					
	reports of abuse, neg (5) Respectful and et residents;						
	maintaining clean env pathogens and univer	ng, handling of linens, vironments, blood borne rsal precautions; and ion and care of residents.					
	by: Based on staff intervious a failure to ensur	ew and record review there to 5 out of 5 sampled staff d yearly trainings. Findings					
		ning/Responsibilities policy sistent with this regulatory					
	Per review of training	records on file and available					

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 6 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0062	B. WING		10/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	700 WILLS	DRESS, CITY, STA SON ROAD DNCORD, VT 0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R179	yearly trainings were sampled staff. This fi	e 6 le of 5 staff, the required not completed by 5 out of 5 nding was confirmed by the ner at 2:05 PM on 10/8/24.	R179		
R190 SS=F	V. RESIDENT CARE 5.12.b.(4)	AND HOME SERVICES	R190		
	, ,	ninal record and adult abuse staff.			
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review there was a failure to complete all required criminal record and abuse registry checks for 5 out of 5 sampled staff. Finding include:				
	background checks s	und Checks Policy states hall be conducted according s. The policy has not been rrent regulatory			
	background checks o review on request, all and abuse registry ch for 5 out of 5 sampled	record and abuse registry n file and available for required criminal record ecks were not completed I staff. This finding was istered Nurse/Owner at 1:35			
R266 SS=F	IX. PHYSICAL PLAN	Т	R266		
	9.1 Environment				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 7 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	IED
		0062	B. WING		10/08	3/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME		SON ROAD			
			ONCORD, VT (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R266	Continued From page	e 7	R266			
		t provide and maintain a ary, homelike and				
	by: Based on observation	is not met as evidenced n and staff interview there re care in a safe, homelike s include:				
	The home's Environmental Cleaning and Cleaning/Housekeeping policies are consistent with this regulation.					
	During a tour of the h AM on 10/8/24 the fol concerns were observed					
	a. The kitchen pantry mouse droppings on	room was observed with the shelves.				
	the home was no long overgrowth of hydran	sible ramp along one side of ger accessible due to gea bushes which were ely half of the ramp walkway.				
	to the second floor of worn and are a risk for missing areas of this surface. The staircase of the home to the off medications are admi	the home is significantly or falls and injury due to covering creating an uneven e leads from the main floor fice where resident's inistered, and the kitchen e residents gather for meals.				
	stored in the cabinet	als were observed to be under the sink in a resident's floor of the home including				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 8 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0062	B. WING		10/0	8/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
LOCH LO	MOND CARE HOME	700 WILLS	ON ROAD INCORD, VT(EOEO		
0/0.15	SHIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	u	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R266	Continued From page	e 8	R266			
	Lysol toilet cleaner an	nd disinfectant spray.				
	shared bathroom on to was observed with charesidents of the home and Deodorizer, Lester Cleanser, Off Insect F Spray. The residents abilities to safely man compounds including e. The bathtub showed bathroom on the seconeed of cleaning, and due to the storage of in the tub. The bathtu shared bathroom on to was in need of cleaning along the top of the slipeeling and cracking, in both of the aforements.	e including Pine Sol Cleaner bil Heavy Duty Multipurpose Repellant, and Windex of the home have varying lage access to poisonous cleaning chemicals. er combo in the shared and floor of the home was in a shower chair and a bucket b shower combo in the the their floor of the home and and repair to the area shower where the paint was The non-skid mats placed entioned bathtub shower				
	combos were in need of replacement due to staining and wear. f. The wooden handrails on the exterior stairway from the second to the third floor of the home appeared to be worn, and had a rough dry surface area which is a risk for splintering.					
	_	confirmed by the owners of our commencing at 10:05				
R313 SS=E	XI. RESIDENT FUND	S AND PROPERTY	R313			
	11.1 A resident's mor	ney and other valuables				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 9 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING:			
		0062	B. WING		10	0/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	700 WILL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE SON ROAD CONCORD, VT 058			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R313	where there is a guar of attorney), or represe requests otherwise. The resident's finances or of the resident. There agreement stating the terms of same, the full involved. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervition was a failure to ensurate were obtained from 2 whom the facility man and #4). Findings included The home's Policy and Management of Reside Finances is consistent requirement. On the afternoon of 1 Nurse/Owner was read occumentation of writt management of person applicable residents. Registered Nurse/Owsigned requests to man of the requirement of the residents.	of the resident, except dian, attorney in fact (power sentative payee who the home may manage the ally upon the written request shall be a written request shall be a written requested, the assistance requested, the assistance requested, the assistance requested per and persons is not met as evidenced are written signed requests applicable residents for tages funds (Residents #2 ude: d Procedure for dents [sic] Personal the with this regulatory 0/8/24 the Registered quested to provide ten requests for the ona funds obtained from At 2:45 PM on 10/8/24 the oner confirmed written anage resident funds for 2 Residents #1 and #4, had	R313			
R314 SS=F	XI. RESIDENT FUND	S AND PROPERTY	R314			
		nages the resident's ust keep a record of all the resident with a quarterly				

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 10 of 11

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0062	B. WING		10/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	700 WILLS	DRESS, CITY, STA SON ROAD ONCORD, VT (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
R314	statement, and keep from the home or lice This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviwas a failure to provide residents for whom the funds. Findings include The home's Policy and Management of Reside Finances is consistent requirement. On the afternoon of 1 Nurse/Owner was reducted to residents for whom personal funds, or the if applicable. At 2:45	all resident funds separate nsee's funds is not met as evidenced ew and record review there de quarterly statements to all ne home manages personal de: d Procedure for dents [sic] Personal at with this regulatory 0/8/24 the Registered quested to produce arterly statements provided at the home manages e resident's responsible party PM the Registered ed quarterly statements are	R314		

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM 6899 EFZZ11 If continuation sheet 11 of 11

Survey Date: O	D Ctuber 8th 202 -OCH Lumond	eficiency Statement	t Plan of Cor	rection (POC)	
	w the deficiency was corrected			o ensure compliance of regulation	Who will monitor to ensure compliance
-	All resident assessments will be come and signed with upday olate of con	ploted by RN led upletion	Annua Chart be a to S eve	checks will empleted prior eptember 1st of my year and enterly checks will be complete	Josslyn Turnbargh, Ra
R161 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24	A Signed C by the phy for tylen as a PR Obtained	sichian ol Soomg v Was 1.	25-24 A ex c c	Il resident PRW nd Standing Orde vill be in the MA	Josslyn Tumbargh, Ra PS
R173 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24	for medic for suf e and a li purchase residents	SEK BOX Led for SUF mag medicari	ions,	Medication order to match Self administed med: and quartery Room scans for Closed lock box will be complex	ŘN'
R179 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24	A Staff be held out 7 one me	training will to incorpor training most training most attend state at In these most most also most and some most and some most and some most and some also most and some also most and some also most and some also	11-15-21 rate enculs eane e	manager/RN we ensure training mosterial mate and mets ster expectations/re monthly. Via	ill Josslyn Turnbaugh RN hes He gelections Checklist
R190 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24	All rea Checks Comple Steeth	will be will be ted on out personned thy working the facility	ground 12	-1-24 Annual revi Of all pers Staff Char to ensure background are comple and up to Via che	AS checks teel clotte

Deficiency Statement Plan of Correction (POC) Survey Date: October 8th 2014 Facility Name: Loch Lomond care Home Deficiency How the deficiency was Date System changes to ensure compliance of Who will monitor to Regulation corrected the regulation ensure compliance Weekly Cleaning 12-1-24 Jerett Tumbaugh monthy room and P266 of the food living quarters will be inspected panty to ensure clean space and by the meinager mouse traps Set. R266 Plan of Correction to ensure Scifety accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24 and healthly hardicap ramp environment Steendards cleaned by remound are met. Via checklist hydrangea bushes. Rubber Stein thead replaced. Chemiceus found in resident beethrooms are locked and secured in Steel only locked aparament. wooden handrails replaced. All resident beethnooms and bout tubs Scrubed and free of debine. plealing paint repaired.

R 313

R313 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN on 10/25/24

All residents have 11-2-24 Signed clocuments with written request to manage funds.

manager will Jevett Turnbough ensure all menager current residents have Signed management of funds documents and any new residents will also. This will be checked quartery. Via Checklist

Survey Date: October 8th 2024 **Deficiency Statement Plan of Correction (POC)** Facility Name: Loch Lomond care Home Deficiency How the deficiency was Date System changes to ensure compliance of Who will monitor to Regulation corrected corrected the regulation ensure compliance manager will ensure quartery reports of funds, are 12-1-24 Therest Thembergh, R314 Plan of Correction accepted by Jo A Evans RN Stevements on 10/25/24 completed by gruen to residents andor creating a quarterly quardicins. funds checklist All Signed by document. resident/quardians Turn, Owner/RN deute 10-25-24 - owner/manager deute 10-25-24